
                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\Data\PP012821\
  Data File : PP033010.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 28 Jan 2021  14:05
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : AR1242ICC250
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 13   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jan 28 14:59:46 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\methods\PP012821.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Thu Jan 28 14:58:42 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Small noise peaks clipped
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.735     4.007   1506333  1212384   25.013    25.264  
 2) SA  Decachlor...   10.567     9.285    934109   847378   25.278    25.489  
 
   Target Compounds
16) L4  AR‐1242‐1       6.036     5.255    315836   265975  250.508   258.267  
17) L4  AR‐1242‐2       6.059     5.275    482283   388527  256.753   257.150  
18) L4  AR‐1242‐3       6.124     5.466    288141   212434  255.091   254.450  
19) L4  AR‐1242‐4       6.229     5.561    246913   200702  255.641   255.487  
20) L4  AR‐1242‐5       7.007     6.124    239167   236637  248.204   254.849  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PP012821.M Thu Jan 28 14:59:50 2021                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
AR1242ICC250

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
AR1242ICC250



                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\Data\PP012821\
  Data File : PP033010.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 28 Jan 2021  14:05
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : AR1242ICC250
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 13   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jan 28 14:59:46 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\methods\PP012821.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Thu Jan 28 14:58:42 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Small noise peaks clipped

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50 13.00

60000

80000

100000

120000

140000

160000

180000

200000

Time

Response_ Signal: PP033010.D\ECD1A.CH

 4
.7

35

 6
.0

35  6
.0

58
 6

.1
23

 6
.2

29

 7
.0

07

10
.5

67
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

2-
5

A
R

-1
24

2-
4

A
R

-1
24

2-
3

A
R

-1
24

2-
2

A
R

-1
24

2-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50 13.00

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

140000

Time

Response_ Signal: PP033010.D\ECD2B.CH

 4
.0

07

 5
.2

55  
5.

27
5

 5
.4

66
 5

.5
61  6
.1

24

 9
.2

84
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

2-
5 

A
R

-1
24

2-
4 

A
R

-1
24

2-
3 

A
R

-1
24

2-
2 

A
R

-1
24

2-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PP012821.M Thu Jan 28 14:59:53 2021                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
AR1242ICC250



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    4.735 min
Delta R.T.:    0.001 min
  Response:   1506333
      Conc:  25.01 ng/ml  
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#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    4.007 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:   1212384
      Conc:  25.26 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:   10.567 min
Delta R.T.:    0.002 min
  Response:    934109
      Conc:  25.28 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    9.285 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response:    847378
      Conc:  25.49 ng/ml  
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#16  AR‐1242‐1

      R.T.:    6.036 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:    315836
      Conc: 250.51 ng/ml  
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#16  AR‐1242‐1

      R.T.:    5.255 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:    265975
      Conc: 258.27 ng/ml  
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#17  AR‐1242‐2

      R.T.:    6.059 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:    482283
      Conc: 256.75 ng/ml  
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#17  AR‐1242‐2

      R.T.:    5.275 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:    388527
      Conc: 257.15 ng/ml  
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#18  AR‐1242‐3

      R.T.:    6.124 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:    288141
      Conc: 255.09 ng/ml  
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#18  AR‐1242‐3

      R.T.:    5.466 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:    212434
      Conc: 254.45 ng/ml  
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#19  AR‐1242‐4

      R.T.:    6.229 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:    246913
      Conc: 255.64 ng/ml  
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#19  AR‐1242‐4

      R.T.:    5.561 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:    200702
      Conc: 255.49 ng/ml  
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#20  AR‐1242‐5

      R.T.:    7.007 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:    239167
      Conc: 248.20 ng/ml  

6.85 6.90 6.95 7.00 7.05 7.10 7.15

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

Time

Response_ Signal: PP033010.D\ECD1A.CH

 7.007

+

#20  AR‐1242‐5

      R.T.:    6.124 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:    236637
      Conc: 254.85 ng/ml  
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